
KPHD 2054 Amendment 1 

 

Contract Amendment 

 

The Contract Amendment is made and entered into between the Kitsap Public Health District, a 
Health District organized pursuant to chapter 70.46 Revised Code of Washington and Section 
9.52 Kitsap County Code, hereinafter referred to as “District,” and The People’s Harm Reduction 
Alliance,  a 501(c)3 non-profit organization, hereinafter referred to as “Contractor.” 

 
In consideration of the mutual benefits and covenants contained herein, the parties agree that 
their Contract, numbered as KPHD 2054 and executed on February 7, 2020 shall be amended 
as follows: 

 

Section I, Period of Performance: The period of performance of this agreement shall be extended 
through December 31, 2021. 

 
Section IV, Compensation: The District agrees to pay Contractor up to an additional $75,000 
during the extended period of performance as indicated in Section I of this amendment, for a total 
compensation not to exceed $150,000 for the contract. 

 
Except as expressly provided in this Contract Amendment, all other terms and conditions of the 
original Contract, and any subsequent amendments, addenda or modifications thereto, remain 
in full force and effect. 

 

This amendment shall be effective upon execution by the parties. 
 
DATE Signed:________________________ DATE Signed:_______________________ 

 

KITSAP PUBLIC HEALTH DISTRICT THE PEOPLES HARM REDUCTION 
ALLIANCE 

 
 

 

Keith Grellner, Administrator 
 
 

Funding Source 

Program:  _Syringe Exchange Program_________ 
Non-Federal Contract/Grant _HIV Prevention – State 
Consolidated Contract; SHW Tipping Fee; Local 
Dollars______________ 
 

  

DocuSign Envelope ID: 6FC8155B-A058-4C50-BE33-BDF8E2E5EB44

1/9/2021 1/9/2021


		2021-01-14T14:35:42-0800
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




